

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28724/2009

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is to be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as
unserved respondent no.2 is concerned as provided in CPC in
view of the fact disclosed by them in the affidavit
filed on 8.7.2010.

Thereby petitioner has to affix notice at the given
address in presence of independent witnesses and to file
proper affidavit as provided in CPC. For the purpose fresh
dasti is allowed.

-2-

Item No.10

Petitioner may take help of the nearest Civil Court
or the Trial Court for the purpose.

For service on unserved respondent No.2, list before
this Court on 31.8.2010.

The matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers without waiting for such service, for substitution application so far as respondent No.7 is concerned.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj