

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4528/2013

BHIKHARI MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN PRASAD SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional evidence and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No.4529/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Katariyar, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents, list the cases in the next week.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master